
Volunteer Resources 
Sports & Recreation 

Contact the people listed below to find out about seasonal opportunities to get involved 

City of Evanston (Various Locations) 

Contact Melissa Parker at 847-859-7833 or mparker@cityofevanston.org.  

 

City of Evanston: Youth and Young Adult Programs (2100 Ridge Ave.) 

Contact Kevin Brown at 847-448-8042 or kebrown@cityofevanston.org, or Jeremy Mccray at 

jemmcray@cityofevanston.org.  

 

Evanston AYSO  

Referee AYSO soccer games. Apply as a youth volunteer at www.eayso.org.  

 

Evanston AYSO VIP Program  

VIP Buddies provides individualized assistance and encouragement to the soccer players whose physical or 

mental disabilities prevent them from successful participation on mainstream teams. Apply as a youth 

volunteer at www.eyaso.org.  

 

Evanston Special Recreation  

Contact Leonard Woodson at 847-448-8044 or lwoodson@cityofevanston.org.  

 

Fleetwood Jourdain Center (1655 Foster St.) 

Contact Jelani Summers at 847-448-8254 or jsummers@cityofevanston.org.  

 

Girls Play Sports 

Contact Chris Livatino at info@teamgps.org or 847-570-9165. 

 

Ridgeville Park District  

Contact Brian Rosinski at 847-869-5640 or parks@ridgeville.org.  

 

Robert Crown (1701 Main St.) 

Contact Ann Marie Heiser at aheiser@cityofevanston.org or 847-448-8258.  

 

Skokie Park District  

Contact Lisa Boldt at 847-933-4969 or lboldt@skokieparkdistrict.org, Lisa Sullivan at 

lsullivan@skokieparks.org, or Mary Amato at mamato@skokieparks.org.  

 

YMCA (1000 Grove St.) 

Contact Kat Maka at 847-475-7400 or volunteers@mcgawymca.org.  
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Additional Information 

ETHS Community Service--Volunteer Opportunities 

On our website, find current volunteer opportunities and a database of organizations that seek student volunteers: 

http://www.eths.k12.il.us/community/community_service1.aspx.  

 

NU--ETHS Partnership Office 

Kristen Perkins--NU/ETHS partnership liaison. Can assist students and connect them with NU programs, offices, and 

departments in any area of interest, especially the sciences: perkinsk@eths.k12.il.us.  

 

Volunteer Evanston 

The mission of Volunteer Evanston is to connect volunteers to opportunities in Evanston and assist local organizations 

that serve the Evanston community: www.volunteerevanston.org.  

 

This list is provided as a resource and is in no way inclusive of all agencies providing volunteer opportunities. The inclusion of this 

information and links to these sites does not imply endorsement by ETHS District 202. Specific questions regarding any content or 

volunteer opportunities provided should be directed to the appropriate agency or organization. 
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